
As of: 01‐23‐17

DMS Staff List 2016 ‐ 2017

PRINCIPAL
Fraczek Margo Interim Principal mfraczek@dedham.k12.ma.us
Timmons Kathleen Secretary to Margo Fraczek, Interim Principal ktimmons@dedham.k12.ma.us

ASSISTANT PRINCIPALSS S C
Szostak Margaret Interim Assistant Principal mszostak@dedham.k12.ma.us

Kerrigan Carmel
Secretary to Margaret Szostak, Interim 
Assistant Principal & Main Office ckerrigan@dedham.k12.ma.us

GUIDANCE
Burke Alison Psychologist aburke@dedham.k12.ma.usBurke Alison Psychologist aburke@dedham.k12.ma.us
Herbst Christie Psychologist cherbst@dedham.k12.ma.us
Mitchell Kristen Adjustment Counselor kmitchell@dedham.k12.ma.us
Murray Kate Guidance Secretary & Student Registration kmurray@dedham.k12.ma.us
Pedersen Elizabeth Guidance Coun. Gr. 7  & Gr. 8 (A ‐ K) epedersen@dedham.k12.ma.us
Quaranto Kevin Guidance Coun. Gr. 6 & Gr. 8 (L‐Z)  kquaranto@dedham.k12.ma.us

HEALTH OFFICE
McManus Kristie School Nurse (Monday ‐ Friday) kmcmanus@dedham.k12.ma.us
Greeley Nancy School Nurse (Mon‐Wed‐Thurs) ngreeley@dedham.k12.ma.us
Fitzpatrick Laura School Nurse (Tues & Fri ) lfitzpatrick@dedham.k12.ma.us

&TEACHERS & SPECIALISTS
LAST FIRST SUBJECT EMAIL ADDRESS
Amendola Chiara ABA camendola@dedham.k12.ma.us
Anderson (formally Adams) Stephanie Physical Education/Health sanderson@dedham.k12.ma.us
Bennett Maura .6 Reading Specialist mbennett@dedham.k12.ma.us
Bernstein Sharon Speech and Lang. Pathologist sbernstein @dedham.k12.ma.us
Bl h J ifBloch Jennifer  Copley Science 7th jbloch@dedham.k12.ma.us
Bowles Sean Boylston Science 8th sbowles@dedham.k12.ma.us
Bradley Samantha Special Education 8th sbradley @dedham.k12.ma.us
Butters Lauren Special Education lbutters@dedham.k12.ma.us
Byrne Mary Special Education mbyrne@dedham.k12.ma.us
Caldwell (Dostoomian) Jenna Special Education jcaldwell@dedham.k12.ma.us
C lif M h l / l f d dh kCalifano  Mary Technology/Engineering mcalifano@dedham.k12.ma.us
Carlson Hilary Math Enrichment hilcarlson@dedham.k12.ma.us
Christopher Julia  Beacon Science 6th jchristopher@dedham.k12.ma.us
Coates Rhonda Physical Education/Health rcoates@dedham.k12.ma.us
Cummings Mai‐Linh Yawkey Reading 7th mcummings@dedham.k12.ma.us
Daniels Jeffrey Band jdaniels@dedham.k12.ma.us



Dundulis Sarah Art sdundulis@dedham.k12.ma.us
Fagone Julie  Computer Technology jfagone@dedham.k12.ma.us
Farrell Christine World Language cfarrell@dedham k12 ma usFarrell Christine World Language cfarrell@dedham.k12.ma.us
French Leslie Boylston English 8th lfrench@dedham.k12.ma.us
Gilbert Amy Math Enrichment agilbert@dedham.k12.ma.us
Gillis Eileen Newbury Social Studies  7th egillis@dedham.k12.ma.us
Gorden Arielle World Language agorden@dedham.k12.ma.us
Grant Ann Computer Technology agrant@dedham.k12.ma.us
Gutierrez Juliette Boylston Math 8th jgutierrez@dedham k12 ma usGutierrez Juliette Boylston Math 8th jgutierrez@dedham.k12.ma.us
Hegarty Elizabeth On Leave ‐ September 2016 (See Reilly) ehegarty@dedham.k12.ma.us
Hosmer Daniel World Language dhosmer@dedham.k12.ma.us
Huff Rebecca Newbury English 6th rhuff@dedham.k12.ma.us
Jordan Colleen Special Education  cjordan@dedham.k12.ma.us
Kelleher‐Bianchi George Special Education  gkelleher‐bianchi@dedham.k12.ma.us

King Daniel Commonwealth Social Studies 8th dking@dedham k12 ma usKing Daniel Commonwealth Social Studies 8th dking@dedham.k12.ma.us
Lackner  Karen Yawkey Science 7th klackner@dedham.k12.ma.us
Lechan Arianna Librarian alechan@dedham.k12.ma.us
LeClair Lisa Copley Social Studies 7th lleclair@dedham.k12.ma.us
Leonard Kevin Gr. 6 Pathway's kleonard@dedham.k12.ma.us
Lyons Susan Beacon Reading 6th slyons@dedham.k12.ma.us
Manuelian Christina World Language cmanuelian@dedham.k12.ma.usManuelian Christina World Language cmanuelian@dedham.k12.ma.us
McCabe Brian Copley Math 7th bmccabe@dedham.k12.ma.us
McCallum David Grs. 7 & 8 Pathway's dmccallum@dedham.k12.ma.us
McLeish Thomas Physical Education/Health tmcleish@dedham.k12.ma.us
McLeod Polly Beacon English 6th pmcleod@dedham.k12.ma.us
Megan Dan Boylston Social Studies 8th dmegan@dedham.k12.ma.us
Murphy Annie World Language anmurphy@dedham.k12.ma.usMurphy Annie World Language  anmurphy@dedham.k12.ma.us
Murray Pam Copley English 7th pmurray@dedham.k12.ma.us
Nadeau Christopher World Language cnadeau@dedham.k12.ma.us
Nigohosian Marta Beacon Math 6th mnigohosian@dedham.k12.ma.us
Noel  Carolynne Yawkey Math 7th cnoel@dedham.k12.ma.us
Pagnotta Shelly Newbury Science 6th spagnotta@dedham.k12.ma.us

Patterson Andrew Yawkey English 7th apatterson@dedham k12 ma usPatterson Andrew Yawkey English 7th apatterson@dedham.k12.ma.us
Petersen Brooke ELL bpetersen@dedham.k12.ma.us
Pierce Christian Computer/Video Production cpierce@dedham.k12.ma.us
Podolski Andrew Newbury Math 6th anpodolski@dedham.k12.ma.us
Podolski Anne Commonwealth Math 8th apodolski@dedham.k12.ma.us
Pohlman Margaret Commonwealth Science 8th mpohlman@dedham.k12.ma.us
Randall Kim Yawkey Social Studies 7th krandall@dedham k12 ma usRandall Kim Yawkey Social Studies 7th krandall@dedham.k12.ma.us
Rasmussen Marie Grs. 6 & 7 Pathway's/Complex Learners mrasmussen@dedham.k12.ma.us
Reilly Caitlin Commonwealth ‐ English LTS creilly@dedham.k12.ma.us
Robbins Janet Newbury Science 6th LTS jrobbins@dedham.k12.ma.us
Ryan Eileen Grs. 7 & 8 Pathway's eryan@dedham.k12.ma.us
Savery Lauren Beacon Social Studies 6th lsavery@dedham.k12.ma.us



Sleeman Joseph Help Desk jsleeman@dedham.k12.ma.us
Tapply Sarah Copley Reading 7th stapply@dedham.k12.ma.us
Taylor Jeff Music/Chorus jtaylor@dedham k12 ma usTaylor Jeff Music/Chorus jtaylor@dedham.k12.ma.us
Tracey Arlene Art atracey@dedham.k12.ma.us
Unger Meghan Newbury Reading 6th munger@dedham.k12.ma.us

CAFETERIA
Cuddy Cheryl Cafeteria Supervisor ccuddy@dedham.k12.ma.us
Johnson Jeanne Food Service Manager jeannej@dedham.k12.ma.us
O'Leary Laura F d S i S t l l @d dh k12O'Leary Laura Food Service Secretary loleary@dedham.k12.ma.us

CUSTODIANS
Lazdowsky Donald  Head Custodian dlazdowsky@dedham.k12.ma.us
Evans, Tom
Foley, Bob Pimenthal, Sue
Kaltsunas, Peter Quinlan, Bill

PARAPROFESSIONALS
Brown, Jennifer Porack McLeod, Kailey
Demers, Carolyn Meltzer, Jane
Doherty, Ann Marie Oates, AndreaDoherty, Ann Marie Oates, Andrea
Kostas, Stephanie O'Connor, Brendan
Latorella, Stephanie O'Keefe, Ann
Mahoney, Alicia Prentice, Kelly
Mahoney, Mary Salaun, Deborah
McClain, Kathleen Sullivan, Nicole
McDonough, Lisa Varano, AdrianaMcDonough, Lisa Varano, Adriana


